## RESOLUTION NO. 86

## RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

CONDUCT OF THE CITY OF PAIMER, ALASKA IN ELECTION TO BE HELD AUGUST 26, 1958 AND APPOINTING JUDGES AND CLERKS OF SAID ELECTION AND POLLING PLACE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PAIMER, ALASKA: That the Co-op Recreation Hall be designated as the Polling place for the Primary & Special Election to be held August 26, 1958. Precinct No. 1 which includes the incorporated limits of the City of Palmer, Alaska.

That said election to be held on August 26, 1958 shall be

(1) for the purpose of nominating candidates of the various political parties of Alaska for the following offices to wit:

A Governor of Alaska

One United States Representative

A Secretary of Alaska

Twenty State Senators

Two United States Senators

Forty State Representatives

(2) to adopt or reject, by separate ballot on each, the three propositions relating to statehood.

That Clara Buzby, Kathleen Moore, and Haleen Ingalls be appointed judges of this election and Patricia Moffit and Verna Leek be appointed clerks of the election.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of August, 1958.

KENNETH W. LYNN, MAYOR CITY OF PALMER

ATTEST:

EMILIE ST. PIERRE, CITY CLERK CITY OF PAIMER